

GAHC010244102024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6195/2024

MD. MOINUL HOQUE
S/O. LATE NAZIR HUSSAIN, VILL.- CHANDMAMA, P/O. CHANDMAMA,
DIST. BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN-781321.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (ELEMENTARY), DISPUR-06, ASSAM.

2:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE STATE LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN
DISPUR
GHY-06.

4:THE DISTRICT LEVEL SCRUNITY COMMITTE
BARPETA
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN CUM DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
P/O. BARPETA
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM.

5:THE HEADMASTER
JAJAPRIYA GIRLS M.E. MADRASSA
CHANDMAMA
P/O. CHANDMAMA

DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H R A CHOUDHURY, B BARMAN,MR. H ALI

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

ORDER

Date : 27.11.2024

Heard Mr. H.R.A. Choudhury, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Ms. B. Barman, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. B. Kaushik, learned Standing Counsel, Elementary Education Department, appears for the respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3 and Mr. B. Deuri, learned Government Advocate, appears for the respondent No. 4.

Extra copies of the writ petition be furnished to the learned Counsel for the respondents.

Petitioner to take steps for service of notice on the respondent No. 5 by registered post with A/D within 1 (one) week from today.

Respondents are allowed to file affidavit.

List this matter after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant