

GAHC010244102024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6195/2024

MD. MOINUL HOQUE
S/O. LATE NAZIR HUSSAIN, VILL.- CHANDMAMA, P/O. CHANDMAMA,
DIST. BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN-781321.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (ELEMENTARY), DISPUR-06, ASSAM.

2:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE STATE LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN
DISPUR
GHY-06.

4:THE DISTRICT LEVEL SCRUNITY COMMITTE
BARPETA
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN CUM DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
P/O. BARPETA
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM.

5:THE HEADMASTER
JAJAPRIYA GIRLS M.E. MADRASSA
CHANDMAMA
P/O. CHANDMAMA

DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H R A CHOUDHURY, B BARMAN,MR. H ALI

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, ELEM. EDU,MS. N M LONGKENG(R-5),MR. P DAIMARY(R-5),MR. P K DEKA(R-5),J MEDHI (R-5),MR. I H LASKAR(R-5)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 26.03.2026

It is submitted by Mr. H. Ali, learned counsel for the petitioner that the respondent Director of Elementary Education has filed affidavit, a copy of which has been furnished to him, to which he would like to file affidavit-in-reply.

In view of the above, let this matter be listed after 3 (three) weeks. In the meantime, the learned counsel for the petitioner may file affidavit-in-reply.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant